submitted the proposals for annual plan schemes 2025-26 from the provision under the head of
account 2203-00-112-61-36-Grant in aid-General-Non salary (Plan). The working group meeting held
on 09.06.2025 considered and approved the proposal to the tune of Rs. 24,07,82,850 (Rupees
Twenty Four Crore Seven Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty)
           2. In the circumstances, Government are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for an
amount of Rs. 24,07,82,850 (Rupees Twenty Four Crore Seven Lakh Eighty Two Thousand
Eight Hundred and Fifty)  by meeting the expenditure from the provision under the head of
account 2203-00-112-61-36-Grant in aid-General-Non salary (Plan) for the implementation of the
following plan schemes proposed by the Director, Kerala State Science and Technology Museum.

[...]

4 Developmental activities at RSC, Chalakkudy 1,05,07,000

AS/H
ED/25

/43
84

2

Sl No Requirements Estimate Amount (in Rs)
5 Developmental activities at Science City, Kottayam 6,38,80,000
6 Developmental activities at RSC, Parappanangadi 1,00,00,000
Total(Twenty Four Crore Seven Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Eight
Hundred and Fifty) 24,07,82,850

Items Under Sl No 1

Sl No Item Quantity Rate/Unit(in
Rs) Total Cost (in Rs)

1 Modernisation of Digital Projection System
of Planetarium 0 0 5,00,00,000

2 Installation of Fire Fighting System at the
Planetarium Building 0 0 3,46,08,000

3 Modernisation of Thrillarium 0 0 45,00,000

4 Renovation of 3D Theatre and Purchase of
new 3D show 0 0 48,00,000

5 E Governance Activities 0 0 20,00,000

6 Balance payment to the startup company for
the establishment of Computer Gallery 0 0 17,00,000

Total(Nine Crore Seventy Six Lakh Eight Thousand) 9,76,08,000

Items Under Sl No 2

Sl No Item Quantity Rate/Unit(in Rs) Total Cost (in Rs)

1 Maintenance of Galleries, buildings,
supporting facilities and Equipment 0 0 1,20,00,000

2 Electricity Charges , Water Charges,
Network Charges, Telephone Charges etc. 0 0 60,00,000

3 Maintenance of Vehicles and Diesel Charges 0 0 35,00,000
4 Establishment Expenditure 0 0 3,47,87,850
Total(Five Crore Sixty Two Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred
and Fifty) 5,62,87,850

Items Under Sl No 3

Sl No Item Quantity Rate/Unit(in Rs) Total Cost (in Rs)

1
Science Demonstration Lectures, Library
and Innovation Hub at Thiruvananthapuram
Campus

0 0 25,00,000

Total(Twenty Five Lakh) 25,00,000

Items Under Sl No 4

Sl No Item Quantity Rate/Unit(in Rs) Total Cost (in Rs)
1 Maintenance work of Gallery Building 0 0 20,06,000
2 Additional works at the Planetarium Building 0 0 41,56,000
3 Other essential works 0 0 3,45,000

4 Balance amount to be paid to the contractor
for the construction of Planetarium building 0 0 40,00,000

AS/H
ED/25

/43
84

3

Sl No Item Quantity Rate/Unit(in Rs) Total Cost (in Rs)
Total(One Crore Five Lakh Seven Thousand) 1,05,07,000

Items Under Sl No 5

Sl
No Item Quantity Rate/Unit(in

Rs) Total Cost (in Rs)

1 Construction of Space Theatre Building
Balance Works 0 0 3,00,00,000

2
Balance amount to be paid for the
Construction of UG sump, OH tank and Food
Court

0 0 21,00,000

[...]

Balance amount to be paid for the
Construction of Entrance Gate, Exit Gate and
Front Compound wall

0 0 17,50,000

5 Balance amount to be paid for the
Construction of Edutainment Components 0 0 1,52,30,000

6 Establishment of Astronomical observatory 0 0 98,00,000
Total(Six Crore Thirty Eight Lakh Eighty Thousand) 6,38,80,000

Items Under Sl No 6

Sl No Item Quantity Rate/Unit(in Rs) Total Cost (in Rs)

1
Construction of Compound wall, Entrance
Gate,Security cabin, Cafetaria, Toilet facility
etc.

0 0 1,00,00,000

Total(One Crore) 1,00,00,000

3.  As  per  the  decision  of  the  working  group  meeting  held  on  09.06.2025,  a  comprehensive
administrative sanction of Rs. 9,79,08,642 (Nine Crore Seventy Nine Lakh Eight Thousand Six
Hundred and Forty Two) is accorded for the balance works of Space Theatre at Science City
Kottayam, mentioned under items SL No.5 above, subject to the condition that sanctioned amount
for the current financial year limited to 3 Crore only.
4. The expenditure in this regard will be met from the head of account 2203-00-112-61-36 Grant- in-